1 Day 10/01/1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Crosshill Georgetown Capital, L.P. 1000 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1850 Arlington, Virginia 22209 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brickstream Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[]Yes[x]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [x] Other (Release of Security Interest)	Street Address: 9300 Lee Highway, 3 rd Floor City: Fairfax State: VA Zip: 22031 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No [x] Yes []
Execution Date: February 27, 2003	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Patent Group Street Address: One Freedom Square, Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Drive City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190-5656 	B. Patent No.(s) 6,295,367 ached? [] Yes [x]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Philip W. Marsh, Reg. No. 46,061 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	nature Date The sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile addressed to Assignment Recordation Services, Facsimile Number 703-306-5995, at United States Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on July 15, 2004.

Marvin L. Jefferson

211938 v1/RE 4JJ601!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0602

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Brickstream Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9300 Lee Highway, 3rd Floor, Fairfax, Virginia 22031 in March 14, 2002 granted a security interest in the federal patent applications and registrations shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks") to CrossHill Georgetown Capital, L.P., which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Fr. 012813/0599 on April 26, 2002.

WHEREAS, Crossfill Georgetown Capital, L.P., a limited partnership, with offices at 1000 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1850, Arlington, Virginia 22209 (the "Assignor") desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Marks under the aforementioned security agreement, and Brickstream Corporation (the "Assignee") desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks.

NOW THERBFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Marks, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement with respect to the Marks, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Marks, effective as of the date written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly

executed.

CrossHill Georgetown Capital, L.P.

By:

Morman

Title

Bine pul

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA) 85	
6TUART J. YAPROWOOD me personally keep the PRINCIPAL of Assigner and on behalf of Assigner bei	mown, who, being duly sworn, did say that he/she is ad that he/she duly executed the foregoing authorized to do so and that said individual set and deed of Assignor.
acknowledged said instrument to be the fire	Notary Public My commission expires: 9 4 4 4005

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

SCHEDULE A

6,185,314	2/6/2001
6,141,433	11/31/2000
6,061,088	5/9/2000
6,195,121	2/27/2001
5,953,055	10/14/1999
6,263,08\$	7/17/2001
6,295,367	2/6/1998
60/234,581	10/21/2000
50,198,088	4/17/2000
06/236,386	10/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0605